

CONSULTANT AGREEMENTS
MARCH 7, 2024 BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

1.	Booster Enterprises, Inc	<p>Consultant will provide Cielo Vista Elementary with an eight-day character-building and fundraising program in partnership with PTA. The culminating activity will be a Fun Run jog-a-thon, which every student will participate in. There will be multiple character-building activities. After the base cost of \$2,000, the site will retain a percentage of gross revenues raised by the program.</p> <p>Effective: March 20, 2024 - May 30, 2024 Budget: 0118021071-5801 (donation) Fiscal Amount: Base cost of \$2,000.00</p>
2.	Kraus, Amy dba Kindness Starts with Me	<p>Consultant will provide Foothill Ranch Elementary with 4 assemblies for grades K-6 to teach students self-love and to stand up for themselves. Consultant will focus on empathy and kindness.</p> <p>Effective: April 8, 2024 - May 30, 2024 Budget: 0118021075-5801 (donation) Fiscal Amount: \$4,150.00</p>
3.	Pacific Coast Speech Services, LLC	<p>AMENDMENT NO. 1 Due to the District’s current Speech and Language Pathologist vacancies, Special Education has contracted with the consultant to provide Speech and Language Services to Special Education students. The original agreement was approved on September 7, 2023 with a fiscal impact of \$180,000.00. The agreement will be increased by \$105,000.00, in order to pay future invoices.</p> <p>Effective: March 8, 2024 - June 30, 2024 Budget: 0122101908-5801 Fiscal Amount: \$285,000.00</p>
4.	Royer Studios, Inc	<p>Consultant will be working with students at Laguna Hills High School to educate them about the negative effects of tobacco. The consultant will assist students in creating public service announcements.</p> <p>Effective: March 8, 2024 - June 1, 2024 Budget: 0136481017-5801 (TUPE Grant Fund) Fiscal Amount: Not to exceed \$9,975.00</p>

CONSULTANT AGREEMENTS
MARCH 7, 2024 BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

5.	Soliant Health, LLC	AMENDMENT NO. 2 Consultant provides aides to fill in for Instructional Assistant vacant positions to provide support for Special Education students. The original contract was approved on June 5, 2023 with a fiscal impact of \$500,000.00. Amendment No. 1 was approved on January 18, 2024 with a fiscal impact of \$250,000.00. The agreement will be increased by \$884,940.00, in order to pay future invoices. Effective: March 8, 2024 - June 30, 2024 Budget: 0122011108-5801 Fiscal Amount: \$1,634,940.00
----	----------------------------	--